TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM618427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/11/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Del Webb Corporation		08/25/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PH4 Corporation	
Street Address:	3350 Peachtree Street Road NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2697532	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152591470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152591308

Email: trademarks@arlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Haverly MacArthur

Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Haverly MacArthur
SIGNATURE:	/Haverly MacArthur/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - (2 US regs) Del Webb Corporation to PH4 Corporation-signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - (2 US regs) Del Webb Corporation to PH4 Corporation-signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007176 FRAME: 0873**

900589417

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into by and between Del Webb Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor") and PH4 Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, with an address of 3350 Peachtree Street Road NE, Atlanta, Georgia, 30326 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, on or about February 1, 2002, unto Assignee any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Marks, along with any right to sue and recover for damages and profits.

In addition, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to (a) United States trademark reg. no. 2032372 for

, as of February 1, 2002 and (b) United States trademark reg. no. 2697532 for

, as of March 11, 2002.

Del Webb Corporation

Went mate

Date: __August 25, 2020

П

By: Ellen Padesky Maturen

Title: Secretary

Schedule A Trademarks





TRADEMARK REEL: 007176 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 01/05/2021